Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 015758 Frame 0673. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors' Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Svenn K. Jepsen	08/04/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferring B.V.
Street Address:	Polarisavenue 144
City:	Hoofddorp
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2132 JX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10269055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125277700

Email: fbarrison@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: S. Peter Ludwig
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5257

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04368/1201552-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Flynn Barrison

Total Attachments: 9

source=00795444#page1.tif source=00795444#page2.tif source=00795444#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017910 FRAME: 0162

500124140

source=00795444#page4.tif source=00795444#page5.tif source=00795444#page6.tif source=00795444#page7.tif source=00795444#page8.tif source=00795444#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017910 FRAME: 0163

Express Mail Label No.

08-20-2004



102818674

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	002)					
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docu	uments or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying p	arty(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Svenn K. Jepsen		Name: Ferring Pharmaceutica	Name: Ferring Pharmaceuticals A/S			
		Internal Address:				
		Street Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying attached?	g party(ies) Yes X No	Kay Fiskers Plads 11				
3. Nature of Conveyance	——————————————————————————————————————	2300 Copenhagen S				
x Assignment	Merger	DENMARK				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:				
Other		State:	7in:			
<u> </u>		Additional name(s) &	Zip:			
Execution Date:	August 4, 2004	address(es) attached:	Yes X No			
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed	together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the new application is:	9-13 5-4			
A. Patent Application No	• • • •	B. Patent No.(s):	0			
10/269,055			马 島			
			7 7 7			
	Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of na	arty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	OPR/FINANO			
concerning document sh		patents involved:				
Name: S. Peter Ludwig			Ü			
DARBY & DARBY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$			
Internal Address: Atty. D)kt.: 04368/1201552-US1	x Enclosed				
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account			
F.O. BOX 3237		Authorized to be charged to credit card				
		(Form 2038 enclosed)				
City:	State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:				
New York	NY 10150-5257	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE		,			
9. Statement and signature).					
To the best of my knowle	dge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and correct and an	y attached copy			
is a true copy of the origin	nal document.					
Stephanie R. Amoros	o. Ph.D 51,401	Tolan line	August 16 2004			
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date			
Total numbe	er of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 6				

Dated:

Express Mail Label No.	Dated:	 	

ASSIGNMENT

I, Svenn K. Jepsen,	a citizen of Denmark,	residing at Kollemosevej	33 D; DK-2840
Holte; DENMARK;			_

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, 85 12-June-2006 Ferring BV paid to ASSIGNOR by

Ferring Pharmaceuticals A/S

Kelluclands.

Polanscaperve 144, 2133 Jx Hoofddrorp

organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Kay Fiskers Plads 11, 2300 Copenhagen S,

Nesturlands. DENMARK (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, throughout the world in and to my Invention entitled:

METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF A PHARMACUETICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING 5-AMINOSALICYCLIC ACID FOR USE IN TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS AND CROHN'S DISEASE

invented by me and described in Patent Application No. 10/269,055, filed on October 11, 2002, in the United States; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing

1 04368/1201552-US1 therefrom is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: <u>04- Aug - 2004</u>

S. Mun Jegan Svenn K. Jepsen, Inventor

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEE, that I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of its board of directors, and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 4 August 2004

By: Name: Title:

e: Patent Counse

~			
Express	Maii	Label	No

Dated:

ASSIGNMENT

I, Svenn K. Jepsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Kollemosevej 33 D; DK-2840 Holte; DENMARK;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

Ferring Pharmaceuticals A/S

organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Kay Fiskers Plads 11, 2300 Copenhagen S, DENMARK (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, **throughout the world** in and to my Invention entitled:

METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF A PHARMACUETICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING 5-AMINOSALICYCLIC ACID FOR USE IN TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS AND CROHN'S DISEASE

invented by me and described in Patent Application No. 10/269,055, filed on October 11, 2002, in the United States; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing

04368/1201552-US1

1

PATENT REEL: 017910 FRAME: 0168 therefrom is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: <u>04- Mug - 2004</u>

S. Mu Jepan Svenn K. Jepsen, Inventor

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEE, that I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of its board of directors, and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 4 August 2004

By: Name:

Name: Niels Jakob Poulser

Patent Course

REEL: 017910 FRAME: 0170